## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 22 by Senator Boudreaux

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "placement" and before "within" insert "of the council"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "termination" and before the semicolon ";" insert "of laws providing
- 5 for the council"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 5, after "Council" and before "creation" insert a semicolon ":"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 24, change "regards" to "regard"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 8, change "includes" to "include"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 13, before "Palliative" delete the quotation mark " " and after "children"
- delete the quotation mark " " and change "health" to "healthcare"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 17, change "<u>"Palliative</u>" to "<u>The phrase "palliative</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 18, before "Palliative" delete the quotation mark " " "
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, line 19, after "children" delete the quotation mark " " "
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 26, change "Members" to "Each member"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 2, change "board certified" to "board-certified"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 3, change "board certified" to "board-certified"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 4, line 4, change "board certified" to "board-certified"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, line 7, change "board certified" to "board-certified"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 4, line 24, after "Medicaid director" and before "or" insert "of the department"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 5, line 5, delete "Louisiana Department of Health,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 6, after "developmental disabilities" and before the period "." insert "of the
- 11 <u>department</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(h) The office of behavioral health of the department."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, line 8, after "Louisiana" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 5, line 12, after "Members" and before "serve" insert "of the council shall"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 6, line 8, change "patient's" to "patients'"